

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 2462-2464/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2004 in RFA No. 528/1990 & RFA No.1911/1989 &

RFA Nos. 289, 415, 416, 418, 420, 533, 535, 537, 783, 1935,1940,1942,1943 of 1990 and RFA No. 1561

of 1991 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report))

WITH

SLP(C).....CC.2856/2005

(with appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and bringing LRS on record and c/delay in filing

substitution appln.and office report)

Date: 11/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.A.S. Nehra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.

Mr.Ajay Pal,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Ms. Suruchi Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the application for substitution.

Tag with SLP(C) No.762 of 2005.

hawan)

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay D

Court Master

Court Master