

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 404-405/2005

(From the judgement and FINAL order dated 20/08/2004 in RFA No. 524/1990 & RFA No. 532/1990 & RFA No. 1564/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ISHWARI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln., permission to place addl. documents on record and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10557 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5986-6001 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for substitution and C/delay in filing substitution appln. And C/delay in filing SLP and deletion of the name of petitioner and declaring petitioner as major and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6004-6005 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for bringing Lrs. On record and C/delay in filing substitution appln. And C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 762 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9337 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K.Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Bansal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

MR. B.S.Mor, Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.

-2-

Mr. A.S.Nehra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr.Rutwik Panda

For Respondent(s)

For State of Haryana

Mr. Ajay Siwach, AAG

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, we grant one week's time to the respondent to file Counter Affidavit. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master